

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
ATJAMMU**

WP (C) No. 552/2022
CM No. 1804/2022

Kapoor Chand and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

In view of the suspension of work by the High Court Bar Association Jammu, the lawyers have abstained from appearing in the Court, as such, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on 29.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
19.07.2023
Renu